
Persons Consulted Outside CDC 2006-2007:     * RVCT Revision Workgroup 2001-2007

* Janice Boutotte, PhD, RN
Director of Patient Management Services
Division of TB Prevention and Control
Massachusetts Department of Public Health
(617) 983-6990
janice.boutotte@state.ma.us

N. Alex Bowler, MPH, FACHE
TB Program Coordinator
Wyoming Department of Health
(307) 777-5658 (phone)
abowle@missc.state.wy.us

* James Cobb
President, National TB Controllers Association (NTCA)
Chief, Bureau of TB and Refugee Health
Florida Department of Health
(850) 245-4350
jim_cobb@doh.state.fl.us

* Theresa Crisp, MPH
TB Division Director
Oklahoma State Dept. of Health
 (405) 271-4060
theresac@health.ok.gov

Mayleen Jack Ekiek, MD
National TB Program Manager
Federated States of Micronesia
(691)-320-2619
mekiek@fsmhealth.fm
 
* Kimberly Field RN, MSN
TB Program Manager 
Washington State Department of Health 
(360) 236-3447
kim.field@doh.wa.gov

Michael E Fleenor, MD, MPH
Chair, Advisory Committee for the Elimination of TB (ACET)
Health Officer, Jefferson County Department of Health
Birmingham, Alabama
(205) 930-1504
Michael.Fleenor@jcdh.org

mailto:theresac@health.ok.gov
mailto:abowle@missc.state.wy.us


* Lorena Jeske, RN, MN
Nursing Consultant Public Health
Washington State Department of Health
 (360) 236-3436
lorena.jeske@doh.wa.gov

* Stephen E. Hughes, PhD
Surveillance Unit Supervisor
Bureau of TB Control
New York State Department of Health
(518) 475-0397
seh03@health.state.ny.us

Scott Jones
Public Health Advisor
Alabama Department of Public Health
(334) 206-5330
scottjones@adph.state.us

* Yvonne Luster-Harvey, MPH
State TB Epidemiologist
Bureau of TB and Refugee Health
Florida Department of Health
(850) 245-4317
yvonne_harvey@doh.state.fl.us

* Debbie Merz, MS
TB/STD Surveillance Supervisor
Bureau of Health Surveillance, Information, and Operational Support 
Ohio Department of Health
(614) 752-8507
debbie.merz@odh.ohio.gov

Maria-Luisa Moore, MD, MPH
Medical Officer
San Diego County TB Control, California
 (619) 692-5598
marialuisa.moore@sdcounty.ca.gov

Masahiro Narita, MD
Disease Control Officer and Medical Director
Public Health-Seattle & King County, Washington
TB Clinic Harborview Medical Center
(206) 731-4579 
masa.narita@metrokc.gov

mailto:marialuisa.moore@sdcounty.ca.gov
mailto:debbie.merz@odh.ohio.gov
mailto:scottjones@adph.state.us


Mary Naughton, MD 
TB Specialist
Division of Global Migration & Quarantine
National Center for Preparedness, Detection, & Control of Infectious Diseases
(404) 639-4457
mgn0@cdc.gov

Patrick J. McConnon, MPH
Executive Director
Council of State and Territorial Epidemiologists (CSTE)
 (770) 458-3811
pmcconnon@cste.org

* Lynelle Phillips, RN, MPH
Public Health Advisor
TB Control Program
Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services
Note: replaced by David Oeser
TB Program Manager
(573) 751-6411
david.oeser@dhss.mo.gov

* Shameer Poonja, MPH
Public Health Advisor
Bureau of TB Control 
Indiana State Department of Health
(317) 234-2885
spoonja@isdh.in.gov

* Carol Pozsik, RN, MPH
Executive Director, National TB Controllers Association (NTCA)
 (678) 503-0503
cpozsik@tbcontrollers.org

* Randall Reves, MD, MSc
Medical Director
Denver Metro TB Control Program, Colorado
(303) 436-7200
randall.reves@dhha.org

* Maria G. Rodriguez
Data Section Manager
Surveillance and Epidemiology Branch
Texas Department of State Health Services
(512) 458-7111  ext. 6309
mariag.rodriguez@dshs.state.tx.us

mailto:pmcconnon@cste.org


Diana Schneider, DrPH, MA.
Senior Epidemiologist, US Public Health Service
Division of Immigration Health Services
(202) 732-0070
diana.schneider@dhs.gov

Barbara Seaworth, MD
Medical Director
Heartland National TB Center
San Antonio, Texaz
(210) 531-4541
barbara.seaworth@dshs.state.tx.us

* Sharon Sharnprapai, MS
Director of Research & Epidemiology
Division of TB Prevention and Control
Massachusetts Department of Public Health
(617) 983-6988
sharon.sharnprapai@state.ma.us

* Muriel Silin, MPH
Public Health Epidemiologist
Bureau of TB Control, Office of Surveillance
New York City Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
(212) 676-2941
msilin@health.nyc.gov

* Wendy Mills Sutherland, MPH
Epidemiologist
TB Prevention and Control Program
Minnesota Department of Health
(651) 201-5414
wendy.sutherland@health.state.mn.us

Jacinthe Thomas, MPH
Data Coordinator
Bureau of TB Control, Office of Surveillance
New York City Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
(212) 676-2943
jthomas1@health.nyc.gov

* Janice Westenhouse, MPH
TB Surveillance Coordinator
California Department of Health Services
(510) 620-3055
janice.westenhouse@cdph.ca.gov

mailto:diana.schneider@dhs.gov


Terri Wilson 
TB Program Assistant Administrator
Pennyslania Department of Public Health
Note: replaced by Jody Harclerode, RN, MS
TB Program Manager
717-346-2121
jharclerod@state.pa.us

The following Workgroup members consulted in 2001-2005 were inactive in 2006-2007:

Sherri Austin
Data Manager
Bureau of TB and Refugee Health
Florida Department of Health
(850) 245-4444 ext. 2319
sherri_austin@doh.state.fl.us

Vener DeFriez 
TB Program Coordinator
Bureau of Community Health
State of Nevada
vdefriez@health.nv.gov
Note: replaced by
Susanne Paulson
775-684-5982
spaulson@health.nv.gov

Kathy Grigonis
TB Control Program
Chicago Department of Public Health  
Chicago, IL
Note: replaced by
Gennell Wilson-Bishop
312-745-0685
wilson_gennell@cdph.org

June Oliverson
Department of Health
State of Utah
jolivers@doh.state.ut.us
Note: replaced by Jerry Carlile
(801)538-6096
jcarlile@utah.gov



April 12, 2007 RVCT revision pilot orientation participants:

Debbie Merz, MS
TB/STD Surveillance Supervisor
Ohio Department of Health
(614) 752-8507
debbie.merz@odh.ohio.gov

Kristina Schaller
Assistant Research Scientist
Office of Infectious Disease Services – Tuberculosis Control
Arizona Department of Health Services
(602) 364-3849
scallk@azdh.gov

Gladys Simon
TB Surveillance Clerk
State of Michigan
simong@michigan.gov 
(517) 335-8798

Barbara Simpkins
TB Control Program Secretary
West Virginia Department of Health and Human Resources
(304) 558-6465
barbarasimpkins@wvdhhr.org

Sarah Sperry
Assistant Research Scientist
Bureau of TB Control
New York State Department of Health
(518) 474-5387
sem12@health.state.ny.us

Richard A. Stevens, DrPH, MPH, MSHSA, MS
TB Program/Surveillance Coordinator - Area 7
Bureau of TB and Refugee Health
Florida Department of Health
(407) 836-7196
rick_stevens@doh.state.fl.us

Bill White
Human Services Program Specialist
Virginia Department of Health
(804) 864-7923
william.white@vdh.virginia.gov

mailto:william.white@vdh.virginia.gov
mailto:rick_stevens@doh.state.fl.us
mailto:sem12@health.state.ny.us
mailto:barbarasimpkins@wvdhhr.org
mailto:simong@michigan.gov
mailto:scallk@azdh.gov
mailto:debbie.merz@odh.ohio.gov


June 13, 2007 RVCT revision discussion participants:

Cecilia Teresa T. Arciaga
TB Program Manager
Department of Public Health & Social Services
Guam
(671) 735-7145
Cecilia.arciaga@phss.guam.gov

Angelito Bravo, MD
TB Program Manager
Arizona Department of Health Services
(602) 364-3850
bravoa@azdhs.gov

Gayle L. Canfield, RN
Public Health Nurse Consultant/Manager
TB Elimination
Tennessee Department of Health
(615) 741-5885
gayle.canfield@state.tn.us

Smita G. Chatterjee, MS
Epidemiologist
Texas Department of State Health Services
(512) 459-7111
smita.chatterjee@dshs.state.tx.us

Christine A. Feaster
TB Epidemiologist
Indiana State Department of Health
(317) 233-7548
cfeaster@isdh.in.gov

Kitty B. Herrin, BS, MA, PhD
Epidemiologist
North Carolina Department of Public Health
(919) 715-2133
kitty.herrin@ncmail.net

Pat F. Infield, RN
TB Program Manager
Nebraska Health and Human Services System
(402) 471-6441
pat.infield@hhss.ne.gov



Harvey Marx
Chief
Bureau of Communicable Disease Control & Prevention
Missouri Department of Health & Senior Services
(573) 751-6113
harvey.marx@dhss.mo.gov

Sandra A. Morris, MPH
Manager
Communicable Disease Control Group
Texas Department of State Health Services 
(512) 458-7111
sandraa.morris@dshs.state.tx.us

Kathleen Moser, MD, MPH 
Chief
San Diego County TB Control, California
(619) 692-8621
kathleen.moser@sdcounty.ca.gov

Rebbie M. Ortega
Assistant Program Specialist/Public Health Nurse
Los Angeles County TB Control Program, California
(562) 464-5304
rortega@ph.lacounty.gov

Lillian T. Pirog
Nurse Manager
Global TB Institute
New Jersey Medical School
(973) 972-3830
piroglt@umdnj.edu 

Shameer Poonja, MPH
TB Program Manager
Indiana State Department of Health
(317) 234-2885
spoonja@cdc.gov

Vicki Randle, MPH, RN
Epidemiologist
Division of TB Control
Maryland Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene
(410) 767-5067
vrandle@dhmh.state.md.us

mailto:kathleen.moser@sdcounty.ca.gov


Paul Regan, BA
Public Health Advisor
Bureau of TB and Refugee Health
Florida Department of Health
(850) 245-4338
pregan@cdc.gov

Mary K. Sisk, RN, CIC
Nursing Supervisor
TB Control Program
District of Columbia Health Department
(202) 698-4024
mary.sisk@dc.gov

Meredith E. Slopen
City Research Scientist
Bureau of TB Control
New York City Dept. of Health & Mental Hygiene
(212) 676-2923
mslopen1@health.nyc.gov

Barbara L. Stone, MSPH 
TB Program Manager 
Colorado Dept. of Public Health and Environment
(303) 692-2656
barbara.stone@state.co.us 

Jason Stout
TB Medical Consultant/Duke University
Durham, North Carolina
(919) 684-3279
stout001@mc.duke.edu

Sharon J. Thompson, RN
Public Health Nurse Consultant
TB Elimination Program
Tennessee Department of Health
(615) 532-8517
sharon.j.thompson@state.tn.us

Maria P. Villa, RN
TB Program Manager
El Paso City-County Health & Environmental Control, Texas
(915) 771-1239
marie.p.villa@elpasotexas.gov



Josephine L. Yumul, MSc
Epidemiologist
Los Angeles County TB Control, California
(213) 744-6243
jyumul@ph.lacounty.gov

Edward Zuroweste MD
Assistant Professor of Medicine
Johns Hopkins School of Medicine
Chief Medical Officer, Migrant Clinicians Network
State College, Pennsylvania
(814) 238-6566 
kugelzur@migrantclinician.org

mailto:kugelzur@migrantclinician.org
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